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Extent to which
immigration creates
extra pressure on the

NHS
Extra No extra
pressure pressure
Q. How much extra pressure, if any, 70% 239,

do you think is put on the NHS by
immigrants to the UK using NHS
services?

B A great deal of m A fair amount of ® Not very much B No extra ® Don't
extra pressure extra pressure extra pressure pressure at all know

Base: 1,099 adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
14-17 June, 2024
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Migrant use of NHS
services

Q. Do you think people who are
migrants to the UK typically use
NHS services more, less or about
the same amount as people from
the UK-born population?

m Migrants typically use ® Migrants and UK-born m Migrants typically use ® Don't
NHS services more people typically use NHS services less than know
than UK-born people NHS services about UK-born people

the same amount

Base: 1,099 adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
14-17 June, 2024
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Extent to which the
NHS relies on migrant

workers
A great deal/ Not very much/
_ fair amount not at all
0. To what extent, if at all, does the 75% 14%

NHS rely on migrant workers?

B A great deal M A fairamount B Not very much M Not at all ® Don't know

Base: 1,099 adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
14-17 June, 2024
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Proportion of NHS

workers who are Average (mean):
migrants
42 in 100 NHS
workers

Q. Out of every 100 people working
in the NHS, about how many do you
think have migrated to the UK?

Base: 1,099 adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
14-17 June, 2024
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How this breaks down*:

0-25 18%

26-50 29%

51-75 17%

76-100 4%

Don't

know 2%

*Participants asked to give a figure between 1and 100

Source: Ipsos M




For more information contact:
Anna.Quigley@ipsos.com
Rachel.Burkitt@ipsos.com

Catherine.Crick@ipsos.com
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